

Recommended Spare Parts
Model 4500 MkIII Compliance Opacity and Dust Monitor

Manufacturer P/N	Cemtrex P/N	Description
320.804	20-307-2253	Lens cloth
701.972	20-307-2254	Flange sealing ring
804347	20-307-2255	Transceiver (without Purge Assembly)
804348	20-307-2256	Purge Assembly
804351	20-307-2257	Retro-reflector (without Purge Assembly or elements)
804349	20-307-2258	Reflector element set 0.6 m
804350	20-307-2259	Reflector element set 0.8 m
801523	20-307-2260	Reflector element set 1.5 m
801524	20-307-2261	Reflector element set 3.0 m
801525	20-307-2262	Reflector element set 7.0 m
804320	20-307-2263	Main PCB
804319	20-307-2264	Detector PCB
804537	20-307-2265	Display PCB Assembly
804542	20-307-2266	Connector Plate Assembly
804321	20-307-2267	Flood LED PCB
804284	20-307-2268	Source Assembly
804285	20-307-2269	Main Lens Assembly
804283	20-307-2270	Eyepiece Assembly
804322	20-307-2271	Auto-calibration Assembly
804368	20-307-2272	Calibration motor and gearbox
804404	20-307-2273	Upscale filter Assembly
804367	20-307-2274	Upscale grating set
804405	20-307-2275	Zero reflector Assembly
804470	20-307-2276	Zero reflector grating set
804406	20-307-2277	Transceiver case complete
804390	20-307-2278	Case clip and hook (304 SS)
804394	20-307-2279	Case hinge set - 1 Pair
318.238	20-307-2280	Hose clip
306.046	20-307-2281	Hose 39 mm - per m
804557	20-307-2282	Spherical washer - Set of 3
804558	20-307-2283	Disc spring - Set of 24
804559	20-307-2284	M10 Nylock nut - Set of 3
804561	20-307-2285	M10 Full nut - Set of 3
703.021	20-307-2286	M10 stud
809699	20-307-2287	Rebuild Kit for Standard Standpipe
702.749	20-307-2288	Spherical washer (each)
318.284	20-307-2289	Disc spring (each)
315.040	20-307-2290	M12 Nylock nut (each)
705.755	20-307-2291	M12 Stud (each)
802823	20-307-2292	M12 Stud (each) - for use with fail-safe shutter

Manufacturer P/N	Centrex P/N	Description
809700	20-307-2293	Rebuild Kit for Large Standpipe
804760	20-307-2294	Reinforcing Plate for GB2 Gland Plate
804645	20-307-2295	AFU Main PCB
804648	20-307-2296	AFU Process I/O PCB
804985	20-307-2297	Wall Mounting Kit
804651	20-307-2298	Ethernet Module Kit
805468	20-307-2299	AFU (with no options)
809015	20-307-2300	APS2 Power Supply Module